

Planning Services Camden Town Hall Argyle Street

Email (enquiries only): env.devcon@camden.gov.uk Telephone

Fax

: 020 7974 1911

: 020 7974 5713

For office use Date

Payee App. No.

Fee

London WC1H 8EQ

Application for Planning Permission and listed building consent for alterations, extension or demolition of a listed building. Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address and Contact Details			
Title: Mr	First name: Malcolm	Surname: Pe	arson	
Company name	Birkbeck College, Facilities & Estates Dept			
Street address:	Malet Street		Country National Code Number	Extension Number
	Bloomsbury	Telephone number:		
		Mobile number:		
Town/City	London	Four mounts on		
County:	London	Fax number:		
Country:		Email address:		
Postcode:	WC1E 7HX			
Are you an agent a	acting on behalf of the applicant? Yes	○ No		
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Contact Details			
Title: Mr	First Name: Martyn	Surname: Cla	rk	
Company name:	Burrell Foley Fischer LLP			
Street address:	Carlow House		Country National Code Number	Extension Number
	Carlow Street	Telephone number:	00 44 207755686	8
		Mobile number:		
Town/City	London	Fax number:		
County:	London			
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:		
Postcode:	NW1 7LH	m.clark@bff-architects	co.uk	
3. Description	of Proposed Works			
	tails of the proposed development or works including details of p n the listed building(s):	roposals to alter,		
	ro existing timber casement windows with single metal framed sli ed houses in Gordon Square, WC1.	ding window within the rea	r wall of a mid 20th Century e	extension to the rear of a series
Has the development work(s) already sta				

4. Site Address	ess Details	
Full postal address of	ess of the site (including full postcode where available) Description:	
House:	39 Suffix:	
House name:	University College London	
Street address:	Gordon Square	
Town/City:	London	
County:		
Postcode:	WC1H 0PD	
	ocation or a grid reference eted if postcode is not known):	
Easting:	529806	
Northing:	182294	
5. Pre-applicati	cation Advice	
Has assistance or pr	r prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application? Yes No	
6. Pedestrian a	n and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	
Is a new or altered v	ed vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway? Yes No	
Is a new or altered p	ed pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway? Yes No	
Are there any new p	ew public roads to be provided within the site? Yes No	
Are there any new p	ew public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site? Yes No	
	Is require any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way? Yes No	
Do the proposals re	stequire any diversions/extinguishments and/of creation of rights of way:	
7. Waste Storaç	rage and Collection	
Do the plans incorp	corporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste? Yes No	
Have arrangements	ents been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste? Yes No	
8 Authority Em	Employee/Member	
-		
With respect to the (a) a mei	the Authority, I am: member of staff	
(b) an el	n elected member elated to a member of staff	
	elated to an elected member	
	Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No	
9. Demolition	n	
Does the proposal	osal include total or partial demolition of a listed building? • Yes • No	
Which of the follow	lowing does the proposal involve?	
a) Total demolition	ion of the listed building Yes No	
b) Demolition of a b	f a building within the curtilage of the listed building Yes No	
c) Demolition of a p	a part of the listed building No	
What is the total vol	I volume of the listed building? 1000.0000 m3 What is the volume of the part to be demolished?	1.5000000 m ³
What was the date ((Date must be pre-application submission)
	the building or part of the building you are proposing to demolish:	
	of (assumed) cavity wall 'pier' between two existing timber casement windows to create a larger opening for a sliding w	indow in the proposed cafe.
	ary to demolish or extend (as applicable) all or part of the building(s) and or structure(s)? er window opening more appropriate to a public cafe area.	
. 5 Groate a larger W		

10. Listed building alterations									
Do the proposed works include alterations to a listed build	ding?	○ No							
f Yes, will there be works to the interior of the building? Yes No									
Will there be works to the exterior of the building?	Yes	○ No							
Will there be works to any structure or object fixed to the property (or buildings within its curtilage) internally or exi	ternally? • Yes	○ No							
Will there be stripping out of any internal wall, reiling or floor finishes (e.g. plaster, floorboards)? Yes No									
If the answer to any of these questions is Yes, please provremoved, and the proposal for their replacement, including									
State references for these plan(s)/drawing(s):									
AP(32)005 & 006.									
11. Listed Building Grading									
If known, what is the grading of the listed building (as stathe list of Buildings of Special Architectural or Historical Is it an ecclesiastical building?	nterest)?	know Grade II*	Grade II						
12. Immunity from Listing									
Has a Certificate of Immunity from listing been sought in	respect of this building?								
13. Vehicle Parking									
Please provide information on the existing and proposed	number of on-site parking spaces:								
Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	Total proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces						
Cars	0	0	0						
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0						
Motorcycles	0	0	0						
Disability spaces	0	0	0						
Cycle spaces	0	0	0						
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	0	0						
Short description of Other									
14. Materials Please provide a description of existing and proposed ma External walls - add description Description of existing materials and finishes:	terials and finishes to be used in the b	ouild (demolition excluded):							
Existing facing brickwork Description of proposed materials and finishes:									
Where the window reveal is to be extended to one jamb obond.	f the new window opening, salvaged	d external masonry from the demolition i	s to be reused iusing the existing						
Roof covering- add description Description of existing materials and finishes:									
N/A Description of proposed materials and finishes:									
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes: N/A									
Chimney - add description Description of existing materials and finishes:									
N/A Possiption of proposed meterials and finishes:									
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes: N/A									
Windows - add description Description of existing materials and finishes:									
2 no. existing timber casement windows - varnish finished	externally and internally								
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:									
1 No. PPC finish (Colour: Grey) aluminium sliding window system with external PPC finish cill.									

14. Materials (continued)
External doors - add description
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of proposed materials and finishes:
N/A
Ceilings - add description
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
N/A
Internal walls - add description
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
N/A
Floors - add description
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
N/A
Internal doors - add description
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
N/A
Rainwater goods - add description
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
N/A
Boundary treatments - add description
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
N/A
Vehicle access and hard standing - add description Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
N/A
Lighting - add description
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A Description of managed materials and finishes
Description of proposed materials and finishes: N/A
Others - add description
Other N/A
Description of existing materials and finishes:
N/A
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
N/A
Are you supplying additional information on submitted drawings or plans? Yes No
If Yes, please state plan(s)/drawing(s) references:
AP(32)005 & 006.

15. Foul Sewage				
Please state how foul sewage is to be	disposed of:			
Mains sewer	Package treatment plant		Unknown	
Septic tank	Cess pit			
Other				
Are your proposing to connect to the	ovieting drainage system?		O	
Are you proposing to connect to the	existing drainage system? Yes	● No	Unknown	
16. Assessment of Flood Risk	k			
	oding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Noronment Agency standing advice and your local places ary.)		ty Yes • No	
If Yes, you will need to submit an app	propriate flood risk assessment to consider the risk	to the propose	ed site.	
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a	a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?		Yes No	
Will the proposal increase the flood r	isk elsewhere? Yes • No			
How will surface water be disposed o	ıf?			
Sustainable drainage system	n Main sewer		Pond/lake	
Soakaway	Existing watero	ourse		
47. Big discoults and Ocales				
17. Biodiversity and Geolog				
	questions refer to the guidance notes for further in nay be present or nearby and whether they are like			ny important biodiversity
Having referred to the guidance note on land adjacent to or near the applic	es, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following cation site:	being affected	adversely or conserved and enhanced with	nin the application site, OR
a) Protected and priority species				
Yes, on the development site	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the	proposed deve	elopment No	
b) Designated sites, important habita	its or other biodiversity features			
Yes, on the development site	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the	proposed deve	elopment • No	
c) Features of geological conservation	n importance			
Yes, on the development site	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the	proposed deve	elopment No	
18. Existing Use				
Please describe the current use of the	e site:			
Public reception, teaching (including	IT) rooms, admin offices and cafe for The School of	f Arts, Birkbeck	College, University of London	
Is the site currently vacant?	Yes • No			
Does the proposal involve any of the If yes, you will need to submit an app	following? ropriate contamination assessment with your appl	lication.		
Land which is known to be contamin				
Land where contamination is suspect	ted for all or part of the site?	es No		
A proposed use that would be partice	ularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination	?		
19. Trees and Hedges				
Are there trees or hedges on the prop	posed development site? Yes	No		
	land adjacent to the proposed development site that as part of the local landscape character?	hat could influ	ence the Yes • No	
accompanying plan should be submi	you <u>may</u> need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the c tted alongside your application. Your local plannir : Trees in relation to construction - Recommendation	ng authority sh		
20. Trade Effluent				
Does the proposal involve the need t	o dispose of trade effluents or waste?	(Yes No	

21. Residential Units								
Does your proposal include the gain or loss of residential units? Yes No								
22. All Types of Development: Non-residential Floorspace								
Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or change of use of non-residential floorspace?								
23. Emplo	oyment							
If known, please complete the following information regarding employees:								
	Full-time Part-time Equivalent number of full-time							
	xisting employees oposed employees	0	0			0		
24 Hours	of Opening							
	ease state the hours of openi	ng for each non-residen	tial use proposed:					
Use	Monday to Frida Start Time End	ay d Time	Saturday Start Time E	nd Time		nday and Bank Holidays irt Time End Time	Not Known	
25. Site A	rea							
What is the s	site area? 600	sq.metres						
26. Indus	trial or Commercial Pr	ocesses and Mach	ninery					
			ied out on the site and the	end products inclu	ding plant, vent	ilation or air conditioning. Please	e include the	
type of mach	ninery which may be installed	d on site:						
	sal for a waste management	development?	○ Ye	s No				
27. Hazar	dous Substances							
Is any hazaro	dous waste involved in the pr	roposal?	Yes No					
28. Site Vi	isit							
Can the site	be seen from a public road, p	oublic footpath, bridlew	ay or other public land?	(Yes •	No		
If the planni	ng authority needs to make a	an appointment to carry	out a site visit, whom sho	ould they contact? (F	Please select onl	y one)		
The age	ent The applicar	nt Other perso	on					
29. Certif	icates (Certificate B)							
	Cortificator	under Article 12 Tow	Certificate Of Ownershin and Country Planning		agomont Proc	odura) (England)		
	Order	2010 & Regulation 6 -	Planning (Listed Buildin	gs and Conservatio	n Āreas) Regul	ations 1990		
application,	was the owner (owner is a per	dthe applicant has giver Son with a freehold inter	n the requisite notice to ev est or leasehold interest wit	veryone else (as liste Eth at least 7 years left	d below) who, o <i>to run)</i> of any pa	on the day 21 days before the dat art of the land or building to which	e of this ch this	
application r						Date notice served	i	
Name	University of London							
Number:	Suff	fix:						
Street:	Thornhaugh Street					- I		
Locality:						27/06/2012		
Town:	London							
Postcode:	WC1H 0XG							
Title: Mr First name: Martyn Surname: Clark								
Person role:	Agent	Declaration date:	28/06/2012		\boxtimes	Declaration made		
_								

$\overline{}$								$\overline{}$		
29 . Ce	rtific	ates (A	gricultural	Land Declaration)						
					Agricultural Land	Declaration				
		-	Town and Cou	intry Planning (Developme	nt Management Proce	edure) (England	Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12			
	Agricultural Land Declaration - You Must Complete Either A or B									
(A) None	(A) None of the land to which the application relates is, or is part of an agricultural holding.							•		
(B) I have	(D) I have /The applicant has given the requisite notice to every nerson other than proved /the applicant upon an the day 21 days before the date of this application									
	(B) I have/The applicant has given the requisite notice to every person other than myself/the applicant who, on the day 21 days before the date of this application, was a tenant of an agricultural holding on all or part of the land to which this application relates, as listed below:									
	The state of the s									
	If any part of the land is an agricultural holding, of which the applicant is the sole tenant, the applicant should complete part (B) of the form by writing 'sole tenant - not applicable' in the first column of the table below									
посаррі	icable	III tile ili:	St Columnition to	ie table below						
Title: N	1r		First Name:	Martyn		Surnama	Clark			
Title.	11		FIISUNAITIE.			Surname:	Clark			
Person re	ole:	Agent		Declaration date:	28/06/2012		Declaration Made			
=				_		_		==		
30. De	clara	ition								
I/we here	eby ap	ply for pl	anning permis	sion/consent as described in	this form and the					
accompa	anying	plans/dr	awings and ad	ditional information.						
Date	28/06	/2012								